Beneficiary Mitigation Plan, and project implementation information.  To provide transparency and 
accountability, the NMED will post information on its website. 
Describe any cost share requirement to be placed on each NOX source proposed to be mitigated (5.2.8): 
The total project cost was Three Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, One Hundred Eight dollars ($351,108.00).  
United Parcel Service was awarded One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Nine dollars 
($122,169.00).  They are eligible for One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight dollars 
and Eighty cents ($122,887.80) which is the maximum amount allowable (i.e. 35% DERA Funding Limit for 
CARB-certified low NOx CNG).  VW Trust funding will provide Forty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Seven 
dollars and Sixty cents ($48,867.60) (40% of Award).  DERA Grant funding will provide Seventy-Three 
Thousand, Three Hundred One dollars, and Forty cents ($73,301.40) (60% of Award).  The remaining Two 
Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred Thiry-Nine dollars ($228,939.00) constitutes UPS’s cost share.  
(Minimum Mandatory Cost-Share 65%). 
Describe how the Beneficiary complied with Subparagraph 4.2.8, Notice of Availability of Mitigation Action